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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 3
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Earl Ryan and Liddie Ryamn

Rockport, W, Va. Columbian Carbon Company
“COAL"OFPERATOR"OR"CUALC OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Box 873, Charleston 23, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Lena L. Lemon & Lewis H, Lemon
Mineral Wells, W. Va. August 1l, 1950 19

Steele District
ADDRESS
lrs, Viola Ludwig
Mineral Wells, W. Va. Wood 57 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS X £ ,
ADDRESS Earl Ryan, et al o

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gramtxor lease dated_MaLl;_lm
, madeby_Earl Ryan, et al , to

Columbian Carbon Company
of June, 1950

Book 333  page 209

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

, and recorded on thei_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonmably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective addresses

_JRERCCBedre,
oxxon the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly JOMSBIAN CARBON COPANY
by: O. W, Van Petten, Vice Pres,

"7/€‘;@§{? 7@;‘& = WELL OPERATOR

AN N % Box 873

{\’ Al 4—3. Address STREET
53 ‘ES’IJG 950 & Charleston 23
=) {iar; ““>Well Operator arieston
= iy - el Op e —— PIU TP P
e S i, Ve,

O /\) %

& > STATE

*Section 3 . '(f&;i no su jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the reeéi c! tnotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WOO-BBZ" PERMIT NUMBER







i p ; COLUMBIAN CARBON COMPANY
\ 903 SECURITY BUILDING
‘ POST OFFICE DRAWER 873

¥ CHARLESTON 23, W. VA,

August 1l, 1950

West Virginia Department ofMines
0il and Gas Division

State Capitol Building
Charleston 5, W. Va,

Re: GW=-1157, Earl Ryan, et al #1

Gentlemen:

#e enclose the following in connection with the above
proposed location:

1 Notice of Proposed Location
Original Survey Tracing
Will you please issue a Drilling Permit?

Yours very truly,

Wiirzess

0. We Van Petten
1w
encl

cc-Mr. R. G. Merrick

12/15/2023



12/15/2023



A/”

Augnst 28, 1950

%‘mm
Cherleaton, West Virginis
Gentlomeans
Enclosed is pernit WOOw33, te drill Vell
Ho, 1l«0W=1157 on the Barl Ryan ot ol Farm, Stecle
mmm.
Very truly yonvs,
Adninistrstive Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHHsX
Encle2

GGt Inspector 7, O, Howerd

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. mBBh Oil or Gas Well_GAS
SRR S SRR e R - SelERETTT e
: AN CARBON COMPANY
mpenySCURIEAN OARION OGHFAS Casing and | Used in Left in —
Address__ DOX 873, CHARL-STON 23, W. Va, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm_ B2rl Ryan, et al Acresi® P
Location (waters)____ 1085 Hun
Well No_3= OWell57 mo 33,5000 1€ — ﬂ*_axing of Pl:il;ergiﬂ%ﬂ
District__ 200019 County__ 1003 A/8% Lgg | 82102% | Pulled - Potiam Hole
The surface of tract is owned in fee byiéﬂ_mn;_ﬁﬁ_&l___ L—g%— _13k6'5% | Pulled Size of L0 /8"
Address_Rockport, W. Va, it 2lf 2213°11" Pulled
6 : 9L7%8% | Lok7¢8" | Depth schB80'SIM
(ror PrEbis e S oasas” contact UoIumbian Carbon uc.)sz;?w—_&‘ st
dr S.
Drilling commenced___ O=e3=50 3 ., P
Drilling comphami 11+ 9«50 3'/8" L. 78 50L613% 50146'3 - Perf. bottom
Date Shot $4=20=50 ¢, 5015*' ., 5050¢ Liners Used Bltop..
witn_ 20T L* Gelatin 38" liner 59ty SO prdorton
Open Flow 22 /10ths Water in e Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE _No. Ft Date
Volume 198,000 Cu. Ft. see reverse side
Rock P e 1bs hrs. :
o‘: e SR h:. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 2 pEer 24 incHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water_ 630" 1775¢ ¢ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngot}tor Top Bottom g,ﬂ"v(i::r g::nu(i Remarks
Soil 0 16
Slate Rock 16 22
Red Rock 22 5L
Sand 5k 76
Slate 76 120
Red Rock 120 130
Sand 130 150
Red Rock 150 2li0
Slate 2Lo 250
Red Rock 250 320
Sand 320 332
Red Rook 332 350
Lime & S8late 350 L10
Red Rock L10 420
Lims L20 32
Red Rock 432 150
Slate 150 L8O
Lime L8O L93
Slate & Shel 193 519
Red Roek 519 528
8late & Shell ":23 810
”d nock \}uo 557
Siate 657 665
Sand 665 680
Black Slate 680 Tik
Lime 71k 720
Sand 720 : L0
Slate 740 812
Lime Shells 812 817
Slate 817 836 2\
Red Rock 836 967 DEC 5/2023
Slate sér | 2000 WES i
Red Rock 1000 1037 r
Slate 1037 1085 EPARTMJ(I GF M]N S
Lime 1065 1082 ‘
Red Rock 1082 1092
Lime 1092 1102
Sand 1102 1312
Slate & Shell1 1112 1170




TE ey B

Formation Color Hg;lf{’r Top Bottom glwggr ?3,',’,‘,'5 Remarks
12/15[2023
Date Y , 19.
: APPROVED. , Owner
5§ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O By *

a

o7 CAEmLESTON W VA

~

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/5 /.’} .
/ » .- ; DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No %# JI4 P Well No. LKQKZM.’Z_

COMPANMMMADDRESSM O’t/[V

FARMMDISTRIOTW COUNTY W
Filling Material Use/ /%/ W

Liner Location Amount ¥/ Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
;; ; /

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DEC 1951
VEST Vi

E - pr T §
= 5 F UF MINES ~of
'// / 4 7 f 47 I hereby certify I v151ted the above well on f,hls date.
DATE
b /,_} - — ,‘11//:«'

DISTRICT WEL! NSPECTOR

12/1 023



i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . —

DEPARTMENT OF MINES > :
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LE.FT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 84
= 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
rilli feted— =7 NGtal | S L 2
Drilling complete otal dept 3 Hork o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pérf bottom— -~ -
o i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in_____ Inch i o e
' Pert. bottomt - =
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FE_= -~ --Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Presh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

e TT2/15/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/%/q_ ' : . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NoM4 P = Well No. [zél"ﬁ( =57
= b~ /

ADDRE SSM W
COUNTY QMM__

Filling Material Used /

/
. . L4 .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

PP

7%
/

Drillers’ Names

/
Remarks: V

: / ) {'. 5
/ ’6// >/ Ph7 I hereby certify I visited the 'éﬁbjé well on this date. i:
DATE e /

DISTRICT WELL %SPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16._ Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sigesel -+ ==
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Piling eompleted: - — = T%aTdeRth. - = — 3 Vit b
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf ‘bottom=-—

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf bottom——_— = —

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure l1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

T2 512023



{ g STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/s = DEPARTMENT OF MINES

/& OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOMP 2 Weil No AZ Q! [[é'?

ADDRESSM ()0 (Ve..
,45%4’ = COUNTYM.._.._

Filling Material Usf / 4% M M

. . v- .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD *  CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

L Lua a/‘M

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

!

A A
F EC
Hesy "5
‘~«71v~ //(If’/
W e .

&, ‘f”’/iff

//’/J / -/ f 4 / I hereby certify I visited the above well on 'Ehls date
DATE / é@

{ = /“ g
1 SFae

DISTRICT WEQ INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet. County. 8%s
6% Depth-set———
Drilling commenced
b 3/16
Drilli jetede = Tolaldepth- — -~ - -
rilling comp otal dep 5 Pt oy
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf-boltom=—— —_
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch B e
' Perl. bottom——————
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. BT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet | FEET- INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

g 12/15/2023



e No_%#_i%f’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTME
OIL AND

NT OF MINES

GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well Nomz

o 74

DISTRICT

COUNTY W eeef

2 ADDRESS‘MW_ M[Z/-
sl

Filling Material Used

. . L4 .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

/

/B ,Zl/;g,

4

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

(Y2l /747

WEST VIRCINIA

N JAN1gs2
> DEPARTHEENT OF MINES =

I hereby certl?/y)l visited thec"\l

DATE

p1911\3

/\

XL

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 0 Size of.
District. County. 84
6% Depthrset——— -
Drilling commenced
53/16
rilli leted Total-depth — — __— —
Drilling complete otal dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf-bottema=————

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in__Inch

/10ths Merec. in______Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert bottom=——— -

0il

resh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES. -+ FEET___—  JINCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET________INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



2 / /' == > STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\5. - DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Oy‘n‘#jjll' P Well No.m

COMPAN ~/g ADDRESSM M .
FARM DISTRICT W county.___ QN ezXL

Filling Material Used / %ﬂw

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

%7 (/%/' Cag zecd

- Pad

12
Drillers’ Namesﬁl_ﬁzzﬁ@j- _/m

Remarks: V

oyl £
< N19s, 22
= o T g )

_// A —'/ 7 Jx I hereby ce \iﬁt I visited[t££ 4{(4/53 S

Bave P @? on this date.
c) ’1?\.\_5"
Lgpsi” %ézwp

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




OG-11

Permit No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merec. in______Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL BACHE
Company
Siidveas Size
16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well N
ot 10 Size of
District. County 8%
— 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth — =~ =~
E 3 = B 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom —— - —
e Line d Perf. to
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Ve .
: Perf. bottom

0il

Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Ibs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



C 7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
oA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

weil No.LE N 1147

Y /- Vi Z é é . T
COMPANY AV Ui srsfrat; ; ) ADDRESS (Ua.
FAR 7 s P aAf DISTRICT__4%Z—_COUNTY_Q4_/—M¢£__.

Filling Material Used /

Liner Location 7 Amount U/ Packer Location

Permit No.

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

4%2) | €% | 97

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

‘On this date.

;//4 —/% 52

DATE

&/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

FesmitMo. - - Qil or Gas Well
{KIND)
o
e | R | D
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeof- o —ar. o
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli jetedoae —— =~ -~ Totaldepth = - =
rilling complete otal dep 5 Pt bin
Date shot. Depth of shot. g Perf -bottom——
e Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow—____________ /10ths Water in______Inch it =9
' Perf bottom - -
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure l1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet- FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ N ames
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WFELL INSPECTOR

g 12/15/202



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

mmmleupbianmﬂarbgnmﬁgmpany _______________

Name of Well Operator

Coal Operator or Coal Owner

Box 873

_____ Charleston, W,Va,
Address Complete Address

19
Coal bperator or Coal YOwner -
1 t H WELL TO BE ABANDONED
y T : Steele District
. Address 1 1
: ; Wiood County
Earl Ryan, etal : : _
Lease or Property Owner g e
Well No.__ ' 1=GW=1157
Rock Port, W.Vea. ; ;
" Address Earl Ryan - 8%t al Farm

1

NOTIFY INSPICTCR O, C. HOWARD - GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108
Gentlemen: — 2Ly HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of i >
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

N5067 8%
g %\\
,,'% . # 05\0 * ':‘-A \\\
!? e f(ﬁ?f, ((J'/ /:9
}N’ /'/)/7 &'}, 6‘/ ==
{ iy, -
b, =
Yo S . 12/15/2023
on the %onme_n‘f of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by & competen
ing the districtcand county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
,owners angk jacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
iStances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
ice

Columbian Carbon Company
Well Operator.

\_4"
—

engineeer,
the names of‘the
survey, and the'co

be submitted with"
(Over)

WOO=33L=P




Columbian Carbon Company
Earl Ryan, et al #1-GW-1157
Steele District WORK ORDER
Wood County, W.Va.

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 5046'3" of 2" tubing with 5979" of
34" tubing on bottom of 2" string

Note:=- Aguagel ran behind all strings of casing

Fill 5078" Total Depth to 49007

Fill 4900' to 4890'" with cement

6=-5/8" casing set on Midget bottom

hole packer at 4880" SIM

If packer will not pull cut 6-5/8" casing
where free and pull up to 38507

Bridge at 3912' and run 5 bags cement on bridge
Pull 6-5/8" ceasing up from 3850' to 17007
Bridge at 1805' and fill 1805' to 1755°!

Run 5 bags cement at 17557

Pull 6-5/8" casing up from 1700' to 11507
Bridge at 1260' and £ill 1260' to 1210!

Run 5 bags cement at 12107

Pull 6-5/8" casimg up from 1150' to 750°
Bridge-atb-880% - =t :

Fill 820" to 770' and run 5 bags cement at 770"
Pull balance of 6-5/8" casing out of hole
Bridge et 130' and run 3 bags cement eh bridge
Fill 5' with stone

Fil1l 125" to 21' with clay

Pull 21" of 16" ecasing

Fill 21" to surface

Erect monument as prescribed by Law

BE SURE ALL GAS IS SHUT OFF IN CORVIFEROUS LIME, USE LFAD WOOL
OR LEAD PLUG, IF NECESS/RY

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Columbian Carbon Company
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

12/15/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

py: LY (el

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.
B2

i



0 ,,

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

x DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

—Columbian Cerbon Company
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Box 8?5 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
_Charleston, W.Va.
ADDRESS % COMPLETE ADDRESS
’ 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
__Steele District
ADDRESS
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No.__l=Cliell57
ADDRESS
_EBerl Ryan et al Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING................... D« C8sHoward
AFFIDAVIT £
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of M
_____________ _Jemes Pritt —and Charlie 1. Humphreys

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Otis Eastern Service, Inc,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the . Alday of . _December, 1981 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: ' :

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED (CASING
FORMATION CONTENT l FROM l To SIZE & KIND —— I e
2" - [5031710f 0
3" . | soren| o
6-5/8" 4B27%6"| 53V
16" = 11" 0
COAL SEAMS /({’:?59 ‘k @QD}A DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
o 2
[ | ook | O\ | Ereeted 6-5/8" 0,D. pipe
(NAME) = sp:g ﬁ\§\kli§§% Ef:l\' with Date and well No.
(NAME) % X ‘L?f
(NAME) X ‘\““\ :

and that the work of plugging an

ipe, seidls

Jamary, , 19 B2
And further deponents saith not.
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— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL-AND GAS DIVISION

- ieryd x WELL RECORD
Permit No. BO0=33L
Company_ COLUMEIAN CARBCN COMPANY : y W T ST
Address_BOX 87}, CHARL'STON 23, W, Va, Tobing | Driling | Wel | i - Packers 7
Farm. Barl Ryan, et al A cradiO . :
ize !
Location (waters)___Queen Run _
Well No__1= O%=1157 ]  me533.50% 16 21 s xxndofhckex!d.dz
District__Steels __County____Wood : 3/8 Lg# 8212" | Pulled Bottam Hols -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by FArl Ryan, ot a1 M _M_ﬁln.!ﬁ_ Sizé OLQZSZL
_ Address RoCkport, W. Va, s 2l | 2213071% Pulled | ¢ il i
) ) - Lol.708w | ]9l 7t/ '
(rarPrrbil e EaTed s %%%I’ési%wmo. )E:ﬁu S @ o
Drilling commenced 8‘23'50 Part: top._ -5
et complated 1le Se50 3/8" L. 7#| 50L6'3% | SOLE'3I™ | pers bottom
Date Shot.* 10'50 From 5015' To_ 50501 Liners Used_ Pert top—_/'
witn_ 10 L Gelatin 32" liner 5519n Sovgs o
Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in 2" Inch . —
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. D:
Volume 196,000 Cu. Ft. See reverse side :
" Rock Pressure. Ibs i T : : Gy . ;
. bole, 130 26 by, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT2% _rrer 2% NCH
Fresh water feet 2 feet FEET — VTNCHF‘.S 'F‘EE"I' ; . {NCHJ
| Salt water_1230' 1TTS® © 4 - feet _FEET-~ " INCHES FEET_- INEH
Formation | Color E R T Y BN Yo R S
Sou 3 : 16 fe s e
Slate Rock 4 - L
Rad Rock %
EER ; %
Red Kock - 130 5.
Sand 150
Red Rock 2Lo "
Slat.o I 250
Sapd - 332 % ! i
Rad Rock 350
Lime & Slate L1o 5
Rsd Rock L0 : Eor
Ling 32 ;
Rad Rock 450
Slate - L80 x
Lime L3
Slate & She.lq 519
Red Rosk 519 525
Slate & 8helld 525 - . 840 - S
Rad Bock 57 -
Slate 645 E
Sand - 680"
Black Slate nk.
Sand :
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Drill Deeper........ O
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Longitude 8l

Company COLLIMBIAN GARBON GOMPANY |

Farm _EARL_ RYAN et al

Address _BOX 873 CHARLESTON WJVA, |

Tract___ Acres4Q’' _ Lease No.C-3739 |
Well (Farm) No.1 _ Serial No.GW-IIST
Elevation (Spirit Level) 833.50'

Quadrangle BELLEVILLE 7 $023 W 239

Engineer : 2 <

Engineer’s Registration No. 2074

File No. Drawing No. W-15-5Q.,

DateBu_GJ_a_l_af!_Q:Scﬂe "= 400"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._k&Lo_o.:%é'i-]jg.,Lq.5/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown, '

¢ == Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
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